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Dakal 1. liga 11. kolo 

THK -  SOU Dačice 8:2 1122-1017    

VNP -  Unihop 8:2 1079-1036    

Odpadlíci -  GPD 8:2 1033-1012    

Klub u Kořena -  Lazaři 2:8 1066-1079    

Tabulka: 

 1. Lazaři  11 10 0 1 77:33 1062 20 
 2. Klub u Kořena  11 7 0 4 74:36 1041 14 

 3. Odpadlíci  11 7 0 4 70:40 1047 14 

 4. THK  11 6 1 4 57:53 1057 13 
 5. VNP  11 6 0 5 55:55 1036 12 

 6. GPD  11 3 1 7 42:68 1015 7 

 7. Unihop  11 2 0 9 34:76 980 4 
 8. SOU Dačice  11 2 0 9 31:79 993 4 

 

 

 THK 1122 8:2 1017 SOU Dačice 

 ŠÍVR Dušan 276 2:0 229 HILLAYOVÁ Marcela 

 BOUDA Jaroslav 285 2:0 267 MUSELOVÁ Libuše 

 PEŠÁK David 311 2:0 254 ANDĚLOVÁ Ludmila 
 CVRČEK Luděk 250 0:2 267 HILLAY Radek 

 

 

 VNP 1079 8:2 1036 Unihop 

 PECHA Lukáš 256 2:0 225 NOVOTNÝ František 

 PAPEŽ David 269 2:0 262 RYCHLÍK Martin 

 POKORNÝ Václav 273 0:2 282 NEUVIRT Miloš 

 PROCHÁZKA Radek 281 2:0 267 NEUVIRT Jakub 
 

 Odpadlíci 1033 8:2 1012 GPD 

 MACKŮ Jaroslav 254 2:0 232 JEDLIČKA Aleš 
 BROŽ Patrik 270 2:0 261 SLÁMA Vlastimil 

 MACKŮ Aleš 265 0:2 288 SVOBODA Libor 

 VITAMVÁS Karel 244 2:0 231 ZELENKA Lukáš 

 

 Klub u Kořena 1066 2:8 1079 Lazaři 

 SMRČKA Lukáš 259 0:2 271 DOLEŽAL Matyáš 

 MACKŮ Lukáš 242 0:2 266 ČURDA Vojtěch 

 SMRČKOVÁ Štěpánka 274 0:2 277 KŘÍŽ Milan 
 SMRČKA Pavel 291 2:0 265 DOLEŽAL Petr 
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Pořadí jednotlivců: 
               jméno hráče                                                   družstvo                                      celkem            plné        dorážka      chyby    poměr kuž.   maximum 

 1. ČERNÝ Jiří GPD  283,0 183,0 100,0 1,5 1 / 1 (300) 
 2. ŠÍVR Dušan THK  281,6 186,2 95,4 2,9 1 / 1 (319) 

 3. SMRČKA Pavel KuK  275,3 185,9 89,4 4,5 1 / 1 (320) 

 4. ČURDA Vojtěch Lazaři  274,8 186,7 88,1 2,7 1 / 1 (293) 

 5. ŠVEC Petr Odpadlíci  273,2 185,8 87,4 2,8 1 / 1 (297) 
 6. JEDLIČKA Miroslav GPD  272,5 182,0 90,5 1,3 1 / 1 (306) 

 7. KŘÍŽ Milan Lazaři  271,9 184,2 87,7 3,6 1 / 1 (299) 

 8. MACKŮ Aleš Odpadlíci  269,5 183,0 86,5 2,9 1 / 1 (297) 
 9. PEŠÁK David THK  269,4 188,1 81,3 4,0 1 / 1 (311) 

 10. SMRČKA Lukáš KuK  269,1 182,3 86,8 3,6 1 / 1 (292) 

 11. SVOBODA Libor GPD  268,3 182,0 86,3 3,7 1 / 1 (299) 

 12. PROCHÁZKA Radek VNP  267,3 183,9 83,4 4,8 1 / 1 (305) 
 13. BROŽ Patrik Odpadlíci  265,6 178,2 87,5 4,8 1 / 1 (282) 

 14. DOLEŽAL Matyáš Lazaři  265,3 181,4 83,9 5,3 1 / 1 (284) 

 15. DOLEŽAL Petr Lazaři  263,4 183,9 79,5 3,8 1 / 1 (283) 
 16. BUREŠ Roman Lazaři  263,0 179,2 83,8 6,0 1 / 1 (291) 

 17. JINDRA Patrik THK  262,6 181,5 81,1 2,8 1 / 1 (282) 

 18. SMRČKOVÁ Štěpánka KuK  262,5 175,7 86,8 3,7 1 / 1 (282) 
 19. POKORNÝ Václav VNP  262,5 179,9 82,6 4,1 1 / 1 (298) 

 20. ZELENKA Lukáš GPD  261,5 179,5 82,0 4,3 1 / 1 (302) 

 21. PECHA Lukáš VNP  261,3 182,6 78,8 6,6 1 / 1 (279) 

 22. PAPEŽ David VNP  260,3 170,7 89,7 4,7 1 / 1 (272) 
 23. PAZDERKA Vladimír KuK  256,0 165,2 90,8 3,8 1 / 1 (270) 

 24. CVRČEK Luděk THK  255,0 177,1 77,9 5,3 1 / 1 (302) 

 25. KNĚŽÍNKOVÁ Renata SOU  254,3 172,8 81,5 3,8 1 / 1 (275) 
 26. NEUVIRT Jakub Unihop  254,0 176,0 78,0 4,9 1 / 1 (285) 

 27. HILLAY Radek SOU  253,6 168,8 84,8 4,1 1 / 1 (286) 

 28. KARÁSEK Jan VNP  253,4 180,6 72,8 4,6 1 / 1 (271) 
 29. VOJTÍŠEK Jiří KuK  252,7 178,0 74,7 5,0 1 / 1 (278) 

 30. MUSELOVÁ Libuše SOU  252,5 177,5 75,0 4,2 1 / 1 (281) 

 31. NOVOTNÝ František Unihop  252,0 171,6 80,4 5,0 1 / 1 (286) 

 32. SEDLÁK   SOU  251,0 164,0 87,0 4,0 1 / 1 (251) 
 33. MACKŮ Jaroslav Odpadlíci  248,3 170,7 77,7 4,7 1 / 1 (256) 

 34. MUSIL Petr GPD  247,6 176,4 71,2 8,0 1 / 1 (267) 

 35. PŘIKRYL Lukáš VNP  246,5 177,3 69,3 6,5 1 / 1 (262) 
 36. BOUDA Jaroslav THK  245,3 164,1 81,1 5,3 1 / 1 (285) 

 37. HILLAYOVÁ Marcela SOU  244,1 164,5 79,6 4,3 1 / 1 (280) 

 38. NEUVIRT Miloš Unihop  243,5 175,0 68,5 7,5 1 / 1 (282) 

 39. MALÍNEK Jiří Odpadlíci  243,0 178,0 65,0 6,0 1 / 1 (243) 
 40. NOVÁK Jan Unihop  242,8 173,0 69,8 6,1 1 / 1 (262) 

 41. VITAMVÁS Karel Odpadlíci  242,7 169,2 73,4 6,0 1 / 1 (259) 

 42. KUBEK Pavel KuK  242,2 173,4 68,8 6,2 1 / 1 (253) 
 43. MACKŮ Lukáš KuK  240,7 168,0 72,7 4,7 1 / 1 (254) 

 44. SLÁMA Vlastimil GPD  240,6 168,0 72,6 6,8 1 / 1 (275) 

 45. NEVRKLA Ladislav Unihop  240,5 167,8 72,8 6,0 1 / 1 (261) 
 46. ANDĚLOVÁ Ludmila SOU  240,0 165,3 74,8 4,0 1 / 1 (254) 

 47. SEIDL Pavel VNP  239,7 168,3 71,3 6,3 1 / 1 (243) 

 48. KARPÍŠKOVÁ Iveta SOU  237,8 162,8 75,0 5,3 1 / 1 (258) 

 49. JEDLIČKA Aleš GPD  233,6 162,2 71,4 7,5 1 / 1 (263) 
 50. RYCHLÍK Martin Unihop  230,3 162,7 67,6 7,1 1 / 1 (262) 

 51. KLIMEŠ Libor Lazaři  220,0 158,5 61,5 7,5 1 / 1 (233) 
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Zisk bodů pro družstvo: 
               jméno hráče                                                   družstvo                                         body       zápasy        v %                   dílčí body     sety          v % 

 1. SMRČKA Pavel KuK  16,0 / 8 (200%) 0,0 / 16 (0%) 
 2. SMRČKA Lukáš KuK  16,0 / 10 (160%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 

 3. BROŽ Patrik Odpadlíci  16,0 / 11 (145%) 0,0 / 22 (0%) 

 4. MACKŮ Aleš Odpadlíci  16,0 / 11 (145%) 0,0 / 22 (0%) 

 5. ŠÍVR Dušan THK  14,0 / 10 (140%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 
 6. KŘÍŽ Milan Lazaři  14,0 / 11 (127%) 0,0 / 22 (0%) 

 7. SVOBODA Libor GPD  13,0 / 9 (144%) 0,0 / 18 (0%) 

 8. ČURDA Vojtěch Lazaři  13,0 / 9 (144%) 0,0 / 18 (0%) 
 9. PROCHÁZKA Radek VNP  12,0 / 9 (133%) 0,0 / 18 (0%) 

 10. ŠVEC Petr Odpadlíci  12,0 / 9 (133%) 0,0 / 18 (0%) 

 11. PEŠÁK David THK  12,0 / 10 (120%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 

 12. JEDLIČKA Miroslav GPD  10,0 / 6 (167%) 0,0 / 12 (0%) 
 13. BUREŠ Roman Lazaři  10,0 / 6 (167%) 0,0 / 12 (0%) 

 14. NOVOTNÝ František Unihop  10,0 / 8 (125%) 0,0 / 16 (0%) 

 15. POKORNÝ Václav VNP  10,0 / 8 (125%) 0,0 / 16 (0%) 
 16. DOLEŽAL Petr Lazaři  10,0 / 8 (125%) 0,0 / 17 (0%) 

 17. PECHA Lukáš VNP  10,0 / 9 (111%) 0,0 / 18 (0%) 

 18. PAZDERKA Vladimír KuK  8,0 / 5 (160%) 0,0 / 10 (0%) 
 19. VOJTÍŠEK Jiří KuK  8,0 / 7 (114%) 0,0 / 14 (0%) 

 20. DOLEŽAL Matyáš Lazaři  8,0 / 7 (114%) 0,0 / 14 (0%) 

 21. NEUVIRT Jakub Unihop  8,0 / 10 (80%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 

 22. SMRČKOVÁ Štěpánka KuK  6,0 / 6 (100%) 0,0 / 12 (0%) 
 23. KARPÍŠKOVÁ Iveta SOU  6,0 / 6 (100%) 0,0 / 12 (0%) 

 24. JINDRA Patrik THK  6,0 / 8 (75%) 0,0 / 16 (0%) 

 25. HILLAY Radek SOU  6,0 / 9 (67%) 0,0 / 18 (0%) 
 26. VITAMVÁS Karel Odpadlíci  6,0 / 9 (67%) 0,0 / 18 (0%) 

 27. MUSELOVÁ Libuše SOU  6,0 / 10 (60%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 

 28. KNĚŽÍNKOVÁ Renata SOU  5,0 / 6 (83%) 0,0 / 12 (0%) 
 29. CVRČEK Luděk THK  5,0 / 9 (56%) 0,0 / 18 (0%) 

 30. MACKŮ Lukáš KuK  4,0 / 3 (133%) 0,0 / 6 (0%) 

 31. MACKŮ Jaroslav Odpadlíci  4,0 / 3 (133%) 0,0 / 6 (0%) 

 32. NEVRKLA Ladislav Unihop  4,0 / 4 (100%) 0,0 / 8 (0%) 
 33. MUSIL Petr GPD  4,0 / 5 (80%) 0,0 / 10 (0%) 

 34. PAPEŽ David VNP  4,0 / 6 (67%) 0,0 / 12 (0%) 

 35. NEUVIRT Miloš Unihop  4,0 / 6 (67%) 0,0 / 12 (0%) 
 36. BOUDA Jaroslav THK  4,0 / 7 (57%) 0,0 / 14 (0%) 

 37. SLÁMA Vlastimil GPD  4,0 / 8 (50%) 0,0 / 16 (0%) 

 38. HILLAYOVÁ Marcela SOU  4,0 / 8 (50%) 0,0 / 16 (0%) 

 39. NOVÁK Jan Unihop  4,0 / 9 (44%) 0,0 / 18 (0%) 
 40. ČERNÝ Jiří GPD  3,0 / 2 (150%) 0,0 / 4 (0%) 

 41. KARÁSEK Jan VNP  3,0 / 5 (60%) 0,0 / 10 (0%) 

 42. MALÍNEK Jiří Odpadlíci  2,0 / 1 (200%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 
 43. SEIDL Pavel VNP  2,0 / 3 (67%) 0,0 / 6 (0%) 

 44. PŘIKRYL Lukáš VNP  2,0 / 4 (50%) 0,0 / 8 (0%) 

 45. ZELENKA Lukáš GPD  2,0 / 4 (50%) 0,0 / 8 (0%) 
 46. KUBEK Pavel KuK  2,0 / 5 (40%) 0,0 / 10 (0%) 

 47. RYCHLÍK Martin Unihop  2,0 / 7 (29%) 0,0 / 14 (0%) 

 48. SEDLÁK   SOU  0,0 / 1 (0%) 0,0 / 2 (0%) 

 49. KLIMEŠ Libor Lazaři  0,0 / 2 (0%) 0,0 / 5 (0%) 
 50. ANDĚLOVÁ Ludmila SOU  0,0 / 4 (0%) 0,0 / 8 (0%) 

 51. JEDLIČKA Aleš GPD  0,0 / 10 (0%) 0,0 / 20 (0%) 
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Nejlepší výkony: 

Lazaři  1150  SMRČKA Pavel KuK  320  

THK  1122  ŠÍVR Dušan THK  319  

THK  1105  PEŠÁK David THK  311  

THK  1097  ŠÍVR Dušan THK  308  
Odpadlíci  1096  JEDLIČKA Miroslav GPD  306  

THK  1090  PROCHÁZKA Radek VNP  305  

KuK  1084  CVRČEK Luděk THK  302  
Lazaři  1081  ZELENKA Lukáš GPD  302  

Lazaři  1080  ČERNÝ Jiří GPD  300  

KuK  1080  KŘÍŽ Milan Lazaři  299  

 


